ProcessSensing.com Rotronic.com
1
5
9
1
0
8
E/

6
Accessoires & Spare Parts
Order Codes Product / Description
Doors and Door Ports
A000266 Door with clear window - no ports
A000268 Door without ports
A000263 Door with 5 ports – please order adaptors separately
A000264 Door kit with 5 ports and 25 adapters - 5 x Ø19 mm (0.75”), 4 x Ø12 mm (0.47”), 4 x Ø13.5 mm (0.53”), 4 x Ø15 mm
(0.59”), 4 x Ø18.5 mm (0.73”), 4 x Ø24 mm (0.94”) – and 25 blind stops. Adapter tool included
A000369 Door kit for use with MI OptidewOPT401/501. (Optidew dew-point sensor port opening, PRT port adapter plus 3 x Ø
standard sized adapters. Adapter tool included)
A000279 Polymer adapter Ø19 mm to Ø6 mm PRT
A000290 Molded polymer port adapter & blind stop (to be modified by customer) (M30x1)
A000290X Polymer port adapter Ø client specific & blind stop (check possibility with factory first)
A000291 Polymer port adapter for Ø12.0 mm (0.47") probe, blind stop (M30x1)
A000292 Polymer port adapter for Ø13.5 mm (0.53") probe, blind stop (M30x1)
A000293 Polymer port adapter for Ø14.0 mm (0.55") probe, blind stop (M30x1)
A000294 Polymer port adapter for Ø15.0 mm (0.59") probe, blind stop (M30x1)
A000295 Polymer port adapter for Ø18.5 mm (0.73") probe, blind stop (M30x1)
A000296 Polymer port adapter for Ø19.0 mm (0.75") probe, blind stop (M30x1)
A000297 Polymer port adapter for Ø24.0 mm (0.95") probe, blind stop (M30x1)
A000298 Polymer port adapter for Ø25.0 mm (0.98") probe, blind stop (M30x1)
A000377 Blind stop for Optidew 2 opening
A000378 Blind stop for Optidew 2 Ø6 mm opening
A000265 Tool for changing the port adapters
Miscellaneous
A000240 Drying module (including desiccant)
A000242 Water bottle
A000171 0.25 kg (0.55 lbs) desiccant (orange)
A000172 3 kg (6.6 lbs) desiccant (orange)
HT961T00 Control sensor. (Please add to order of control sensor, which type of calibration is preferred. See calibration RH tab
for choice of calibration and prices)
OCAL-TC Transport Case for OptiCal and S904
S8K-REM-TSG S8000 Remote guard for use in S904 and Optical